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Building Division

NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH SINGLE SEMI ROW DWELLING APARTMENT SECOND UNIT OTHER

SUB TOTAL 15 6 14 270 45 1

YTD TOTAL  135  53  165  1,552  439  7

1451

1

132

138

@

@

4

10

1

1

@

@

615DEC



December, 2020
Building Report - Detail City of Mississauga

Planning and Building Department

Page #: Run Date: 22 JAN 20217

Building Division

20 3798 

20 3846 

CITYPARK(OLD BARBER) HOMES INC

CITYPARK(OLD BARBER) HOMES INC

ROW DWELLING

ROW DWELLING

 1,861

 4,620

 4

 10

1967 BARBER HOUSE LANE

1989 BARBER HOUSE LANE

 $6,481  14

ROW DWELLINGS

BLOCK 8

BLOCK 7

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) UNITS DESCRIPTIONBLDG NO

BLK 8

BLK 7

TOTALS:
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19 8693 CON

20 230 CON

KINGSMEN (LAKESHORE) INC

IMH 2185 SHERIDAN & 2250 
HOMELANDS LTD

APARTMENT (> 6 UNITS)

APARTMENT (> 6 UNITS)

1063 DOUGLAS MCCURDY COMM A

2215 SHERIDAN PARK DR 

APARTMENTS

 49,161

 29,272

 132

 138

 $78,433  270

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION UNITSUNIT NO

TOTALS:



December, 2020
Building Report - Detail City of Mississauga

Planning and Building Department

Page #: Run Date: 22 JAN 20219

Building Division

20 3431 REALICORP HOLDINGS INC 
TRUSTEE

 372  31,787 210 (1) STOREY ADDITION TO EXISTING 
BUILDING

880 GANA CRT

 31,787 210 $372

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq. m) LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION BLDG NO

TOTALS:

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

19 7655 

20 3556 

20 3772 

20 3833 

20 4080 

20 4146 

20 4201 

2274217 ONTARIO INC.

DREAM INDUSTRIAL TWOFER (GP) 
INC.

CCP DIXIE GP LTD

IMMEUBLES RB LTEE

THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

ORLANDO CORPORATION

5160 EXPLORER DR

6300 VISCOUNT RD

6345 DIXIE RD

300 STATESMAN DR

3560 ODYSSEY DR

3610 ODYSSEY DR

7090 KENNEDY RD

A

A

D4

D2

A

 273

 1,173

 385

 383

 1,448

 1,175

 254

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, NEW EXTERIOR DOOR - REALCAP 
REALTY INC BROKERAGE 
 - C/R  CofO 19-7585

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SHOPPERS REALTY INC.
 - C/R C #20-3784

IINTERIOR ALTERATIONS - BREVITY CAPITAL -  C/R  CofO  4-375

REVISION TO PERMIT # 20-2594 - ENLARGE COOLER SIZE WITH 
NEW OFFICE & WASHROOM, STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS TO 
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (SAME SIZE)

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - 1st FORMS -  C/R  CofO 20 4079

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CJ LOGISTICS CANADA CORP - C/R  
CofO 20-4141

INTERIOR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SHIPPING OFFICE - (5) NEW 
LOADING DOCK DOORS - REPLACE EXISTING (43) LOADING DOCK 
LEVELLERS - LANDLORD WORK

 $5,091TOTALS:

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONUNIT NO

27-28

1

2-3

1

6
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20 818 SPHQ HOLDINGS INC  1,208  35,571 4096099 ERIN MILLS PKY

 35,571 409 $1,208

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

D NEW (1) STOREY RESTAURANT - KELSEY'S

TOTALS: 

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

20 2160 

20 3245 

20 4196 

PERMIT NO

1270-1300 CENTRAL PARKWAY 
INVESTMENTS INC

2725312 CANADA INC. C/O 
QUADREAL PROPERTY GROUP

30 EGLINTON AVE W LTD C/O 
CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
INC

OWNER

 424

 2,648

 362

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - COMBINE UNITS 300 & 302 TO CREATE NEW UNIT 
310 - HEARTLAND INTERNATIONAL ENGLISH SCHOOL - C/R ZON 60689

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HCL CANADA
 - CR: 12-3413 & 13-5490

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS -  MODEL SUITE FOR LANDLORD
 - C/R  05 8954

DESCRIPTION

1270 CENTRAL PKY W

7125 MISSISSAUGA RD

30 EGLINTON AVE W

B

LOCATION BLDG NO

TOTALS:  $3,434

PERMIT NO  BLDG NOOWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) LOT SIZE (sq.m)BLDG SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION UNIT NO

UNIT NO

310

400&500

800
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

BLDG NOLOCATION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in DEC 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= $250,000

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in DEC 2020

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Church Permits issued in DEC 2020

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= $250,000

No Church Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in DEC 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No School Permits issued in DEC 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= $250,000

No School Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in DEC 2020

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Government Permits issued in DEC 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= $250,000

No Government Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in DEC 2020

UNIT NO
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PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No City Permits issued in DEC 2020

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= $250,000

No City Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in DEC 2020

UNIT NO

Chief Building Official
Director, Building Division
Planning and Building Department

E. Savini, P. Eng.


