

City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH	SINGLE	SEMI	ROW DWELLING	APARTMENT	SECOND UNIT	OTHER
DEC	15	6	1@ 4	1@ 132	45	1
			1@ 10	1@ 138		
SUB TOTAL	15	6	14	270	45	1
YTD TOTAL	135	53	165	1,552	439	7



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

ROW DWELLINGS

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	UNITS DESCRIPTION	
20 3798	CITYPARK(OLD BARBER) HOMES INC	1967 BARBER HOUSE LANE	BLK 8	BLOCK 8	1,861	4 ROW DWELLING	
20 3846	CITY PARK (OLD BARBER) HOMES INC	1989 BARBER HOUSE LANE	BLK 7	BLOCK 7	4,620	10 ROW DWELLING	
·				TOTALS:	\$6,481	14	

Page #: 7 Run Date: 22 JAN 2021



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

APARTMENTS

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	UNITS	DESCRIPTION
19 8693 CON	KINGSMEN (LAKESHORE) INC	1063 DOUGLAS MCCURDY COMM A		49,161	132	APARTMENT (> 6 UNITS)
20 230 CON	IMH 2185 SHERIDAN & 2250 HOMELANDS LTD	2215 SHERIDAN PARK DR		29,272	138	APARTMENT (> 6 UNITS)
			TOTALS:	\$78,433	270	

Page #: 8 Run Date: 22 JAN 2021



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq. m)	LOT SIZE (sq. m)	DESCRIPTION
20 3431	REALICORP HOLDINGS INC TRUSTEE	880 GANA CRT		372	210	31,787	(1) STOREY ADDITION TO EXISTING BUILDING
			TOTALS:	\$372	210	31,787	

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	DESCRIPTION
19 7655	2274217 ONTARIO INC.	5160 EXPLORER DR		27-28	273	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS, NEW EXTERIOR DOOR - REALCAP REALTY INC BROKERAGE - C/R CofO 19-7585
20 3556	DREAM INDUSTRIAL TWOFER (GP) INC.	6300 VISCOUNT RD		1	1,173	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - SHOPPERS REALTY INC C/R C #20-3784
20 3772	CCP DIXIE GP LTD	6345 DIXIE RD	А	2-3	385	IINTERIOR ALTERATIONS - BREVITY CAPITAL - C/R CofO 4-375
20 3833	IMMEUBLES RB LTEE	300 STATESMAN DR	А		383	REVISION TO PERMIT # 20-2594 - ENLARGE COOLER SIZE WITH NEW OFFICE & WASHROOM, STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS TO ACCESSORY STRUCTURE (SAME SIZE)
20 4080	THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	3560 ODYSSEY DR	D4	1	1,448	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - 1st FORMS - C/R CofO 20 4079
20 4146	THE ERIN MILLS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	3610 ODYSSEY DR	D2	6	1,175	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CJ LOGISTICS CANADA CORP - C/R CofO 20-4141
20 4201	ORLANDO CORPORATION	7090 KENNEDY RD	А		254	INTERIOR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SHIPPING OFFICE - (5) NEW LOADING DOCK DOORS - REPLACE EXISTING (43) LOADING DOCK LEVELLERS - LANDLORD WORK
			TOTALS:		\$5,091	

Page #: 9 Run Date: 22 JAN 2021



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m)	DESCRIPTION
20 818	SPHQ HOLDINGS INC	6099 ERIN MILLS PKY	D		1,208	409	35,571	NEW (1) STOREY RESTAURANT - KELSEY'S
			TOTALS:		\$1,208	409	35,571	

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION
20 2160	1270-1300 CENTRAL PARKWAY INVESTMENTS INC	1270 CENTRAL PKY W	В	310	424 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - COMBINE UNITS 300 & 302 TO CREATE NEW UNIT 310 - HEARTLAND INTERNATIONAL ENGLISH SCHOOL - C/R ZON 60689
20 3245	2725312 CANADA INC. C/O QUADREAL PROPERTY GROUP	7125 MISSISSAUGA RD		400&500	2,648 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HCL CANADA - CR: 12-3413 & 13-5490
20 4196	30 EGLINTON AVE W LTD C/O CROWN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC	30 EGLINTON AVE W		800	362 INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - MODEL SUITE FOR LANDLORD - C/R 05 8954
			TOTAL 0		62.424

TOTALS: \$3,434

Page #: 10 Run Date: 22 JAN 2021



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in DEC 2020

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in DEC 2020

Page #: 11 Run Date: 22 JAN 2021



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits issued in DEC 2020

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Church Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in DEC 2020

Page #: 12 Run Date: 22 JAN 2021



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits issued in DEC 2020

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No School Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in DEC 2020

Page #: 13 Run Date: 22 JAN 2021



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No Government Permits issued in DEC 2020

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No Government Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in DEC 2020

Page #: 14 Run Date: 22 JAN 2021



City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE (\$1,000) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits issued in DEC 2020

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO VALUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION

No City Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in DEC 2020

E. Savini, P. Eng.Chief Building OfficialDirector, Building DivisionPlanning and Building Department

Page #: 15 Run Date: 22 JAN 2021